No.EDN-HE(19)B(1)-6/2010-Promotion Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Dated Shimla-171001



OFFICE ORDER

With the prior approval of competent authority and in partial modification of this Directorate office order of even number dated 22.02.2014, Sh.Bhushan Kumar, TGT, GSSS Katindi, Distt.Mandi having Sty.No. 6744 who is under orders of promotion as PGT in History and posted as such at GSSS Shakoli (L&S) is hereby adjusted at GGSSS Bhangrotu, Distt.Mandi against vacancy. The extension in joining period is also hereby extended upto 2607.2014.

Other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Endst No. Even Dated Shimla-171001 Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

The Dy. Director of Higher Education, Mandi, Distt. Mandi, H.P.

2. The Principal, GSSS Katindi/GGSSS Bhangrotu, Distt.Mandi, H.P.

The Supdt., Plus Two Branch, Directorate of Higher Education, HP, Shimla-1. 3.

4.2 Guard File.

> Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.